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Academic Calender 2025 - 2026
New Academic Session 2025- 07.04.2025 Monday 7
2026 _ ;
April Month Test 29.04.2025 & 30.04.2025 Tuesday &
Wednesday
May Month Test 27.05.2025 & 28.05.2025 Tuesday &
Wednesday
PTM-1 31.05.2025 Saturday
Eid- Al Adha 05.06.2025 to 08.06.2025 Thursday to
Sunday
June month Test 23.06.2025 & 24.06.2025 Monday &
Tuesday
Summer vacation 27.06.2025 to 01.09.2025
School Reopen 01.09.2025 Monday
Saudi National Day 23.09.2025 Tuesday
September Month test 29.09.2025 & 30.10.2025 Monday &
L Tuesday
Dussehra Holiday 02.10.2025 Thursday
Diwali Holiday 20.10.2025 Monday
October Month Test 28.10.2025 & 29.10.2025 Monday &
(Kindergarten) Tuesday
Term — 1 Exam (Primary 16.10.2025 to 26.10.2025
Classes)
PTM -2 01.10.2025 Saturday
Term — 2 Commencement 02.11.2025 Sunday
(Primary) )
Ignite 2025 - 2026 N | TBD (November Month)
November month test 23.11.2025 & 24.12.2025
Sports Day TBD (December Month) j
December Month Test 22.12.2025 & 23.12.2025 Monday &
Tuesday
Winter Break 25.12.2025 - 04.01.2026 Thursday to
Saturday
' School Reopen 05.01.2026 Sunday
| Pongal / Makara Sankranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday
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Academic Calender 2025 - 2026

January Month Test 26.01.2026 —27.01.2026 Monday &
Tuesday

PTM -3 31.01.2026 Saturday

Annual Day TBD (February Month)

Saudi Founding Day 22.02.2026 Sunday

February month test 25.02.2026 & 26.02.2026 Wednesday &
Thursday

March Month Activities Exact date to be decided.

Kindergarten Graduation

Academic Achievement Awards

Term 2 Exam (Primary) 10.03.2026 to 17.03.2026

Final Exam (Kindergarten) 15.03.2026 to 18.03.2026

Last working day / Distribution |25.03.2026 Wednesday

of

Report cards

New Academic Session 2026 - 01.04.2026 Wednesday

2027
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